:H \$65.00 8665{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGM and Associates, LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ServusConnect, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Floretta Place #80504	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27623	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86655307	SERVUS
Serial Number:	86655304	S SERVUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: snagae@NexsenPruet.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Nagae

Address Line 1:4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057322-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Nagae
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah E. Nagae/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0836

SOSID: 1398340
Date Filed: 1/3/2017 1:09:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 003 00359

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §57D-9-32 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

- 1. The name of the converting business entity is AGM and Associates, LLC.
- 2. The converting business entity is a domestic limited liability company.
- 3. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:
 - 1 Floretta Place #80504, Raleigh, NC 27623
- 4. The name of the resulting business entity is ServusConnect, Inc.
- 5. The resulting business entity is a foreign corporation.
- 6. The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.
- 7. The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this state. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 1 Floretta Place #80504, Raleigh, NC 27623. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 8. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
- 9. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 30 day of December, 2016.

AGM AND ASSOCIATES, LLC
Jamic Woldschlegel

By: ______ Jamie Wohlschlegel, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 02/28/2017